OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : : : NALBARI

ORDER No. 179 Dated: 29th August, 2024.

As per Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's notification no. HC.VII.150/2024/8370/A, dtd. 21.08.2024, all the pending Sessions Cases of the Assistant Sessions Judge, Nalbari is hereby transferred to the Court of the Sessions Judge, Nalbari.

Further, Bench Assistant of the Court of the Assistant Sessions Judge, Nalbari is directed to prepare a list of pending Sessions Cases and send the case records along with Case Diary accordingly to the Court of the Sessions Judge Nalbari date wise before next date fixed.

Inform accordingly.

District & Sessions Judge, Nalbari.

Memo No. DJNB/- 6012 6016

Dated: 29th August, 2024.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge, Nalbari.
- 2. The Systems Officer, to upload the same in the official web site.
- 3. The Bench Assistant of the Court of the Assistant Sessions Judge, Nalbari.
- 4. Order book.
- 5. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, Nalbari